
Startmilen 1997-04-05 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Bjarne Thysell  Ärla IF 30:01
2 2 Stefan Hall  Ärla IF 32:07
3 3 Anders Berg  Kisa SK 32:12
6 4 Magnus Wikeling  IFK Arboga 32:32
8 5 Stefan Nordström  Hofors LK 32:43
9 6 Bertil Grelsson  Linköpings GIF 32:45

11 7 Jan-Olof Stenbäck  IF Göta 32:55
12 8 Johan Hagerlund  Åsbro GoIF 33:04
13 9 Jarmo Vironen  Råby-Rekarne FIF 33:15
14 10 Dan Moberg  IFK Skövde 33:17
15 11 Ole Jonsson  Västerås FIK 33:23
16 12 Bengt Björklund  IF Start 33:26
18 13 Fredrik Henriksson  Hällefors LK 33:29
19 14 Jan Gustafsson  IK Westmannia 33:30
21 15 Magnus Abrahamsson  IF Göta 33:39
22 16 Tomas Eriksson  Enhörna IF 33:47
26 17 Mats Ekström  IF Göta 34:19
28 18 Mikael Kroon  IF Start 34:35
29 19 Henrik Rüffel  Nyköpings BIS 34:46
31 20 Roger Pettersson  KLK 34:57
32 21 Fredrik Skagervik  IFK Skövde 35:03
35 22 Peter Wiker  Hällefors LK 35:13
37 23 Göran Fagerström  Brevens IF 35:19
42 24 Fredrik Djupström  Glanshammars IF 35:38
45 25 Johan Eriksson  Ludvika FFI 35:48
47 26 Roger Classon  KLK 35:54
49 27 Veli Hakkola  IK Westmannia 35:59
55 28 Kai Kesti  IK Hakarpspojkarna 36:32
64 29 Jörgen Martinsson  IK Westmannia 37:08
66 30 Johan Eklöf  IF Start 37:12
70 31 Jens Karlsson  IF Hagen 37:21
78 32 Tomaz Gustafsson  IFK Nora 37:51
79 33 Fredrik Jansson  Ludvika FFI 37:52
84 34 Peter Göransson  Katrineholm 38:27
85 35 Torbjörn Dahlqvist  IFK Nora 38:28
86 36 Peter Andersson  IF Start 38:35

M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

4 1 Leif Markfjärd  Hofors LK 32:16
5 2 Staffan Pehrson  IF Hagen 32:27

10 3 Per Boström  Råby-Rekarne FIF 32:47
20 4 Bengt Likars  IFK Skövde 33:35
30 5 Arvo Rokka  Örebro AIK 34:50
39 6 Göran Lundh  IF Start 35:28



43 7 Börje Grönlund  Enhörna IF 35:43
53 8 Kjell Svensson  Örebro AIK 36:19
77 9 Allan Bodare  Glanshammars IF 37:49
89 10 Anders Dahlqvist  Brevens IF 38:43
94 11 Peter Berglund  Idkerberget-Rämsh.IK 39:02
98 12 Mikael Strussenfelt  Karlskoga LK 39:16
99 13 Björn Bylund  IF Hagen 39:18

108 14 Jonko Myyryläinen  Götlunda IF 40:15
119 15 Pekka Romppainen  IF Hagen 41:23

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

7 1 Hans Daniels  IK Fryken 32:38
24 2 Lars-Erik Karlsson  IF Göta 34:03
25 3 Tommy Nilsson  Kvarnsvedens GoIF 34:15
27 4 Lars Johansson  IF Start 34:27
38 5 Peter Comet  IFK Nora 35:23
50 6 Ulrik Sjölund  Linköpings GIF 36:02
51 7 Per-Håkan Persson  IF Göta 36:10
61 8 Lars-Gösta Förare  Råby-Rekarne FIF 36:54
62 9 Jan Ermefjäll  Karlslunds IF 37:04
65 10 Matti Jokikokko  Motala AIF 37:10
72 11 Jan Bjarnelid  Örebro AIK 37:36
82 12 Odd Denander  Vilsta IK E-tuna 38:20
87 13 Hannu Niskanen  SK Trim Virsbo 38:39
93 14 Per Berglund  IF Göta 38:57

114 15 Kaj Öberg  Karlskoga LK 40:45
174 16 Stefan Folebäck  Örebro 51:00

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

17 1 Hans Jansson  Kils AIK 33:27
23 2 Sten Lundberg  Linköpings GIF 33:52
33 3 Tony Moberg  IFK Skövde 35:07
48 4 Christer Larsson  Enhörna IF 35:55
54 5 Karl-Gustav Axelsson  Karlskoga LK 36:27
57 6 Staffan Sandberg  IFK Kristinehamn 36:37
59 7 Anders Grönberg  Karlskoga LK 36:42
71 8 Lars-Göran Odheim  Karlstad LK 37:28
76 9 Arne S Råberg  Råby-Rekarne FIF 37:47 
91 10 Leif Rysén  Brevens IF 38:51 

101 11 Per-Mats Carlsson  Sörängens LK 39:29 
116 12 Christer Lilja  Brevens IF 41:03 
117 13 Lars Allbertson  Kvismaredalens IF 41:06 
154 14 Jennart Javelius - 46:39

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

34 1 Sture Axén  IFK Skövde 35:12



44 2 Björn-Erik Franzén  FGF Gotland 35:44 
56 3 Kjell Franzen  Motala AIF 36:33 
58 4 Kauko Karhula  Hallstahammars SK 36:40 
60 5 Anders Hansson  Råby-Rekarne FIF 36:46 
90 6 Ehsbiörn Holmquist  IK Akele 38:45
92 7 Martti Heikki  Fagersta RC 38:54
97 8 Leif-E Karlsson  Sköldinge IF 39:08 

110 9 Anders Renlund  Strängnäs-Malmby 40:22 
112 10 Lennart Anderson  Ludvika FFI 40:36
113 11 Lars Granstedt  Karlslunds IF 40:38 
126 12 Arne Malmqvist  IK Westmannia 42:11 
129 13 Åke Karlsson  Götlunda IF 42:56
168 14 Raimo Vähänen  Karlslunds IF 48:33

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

74 1 Bo Torén  Linköpings GIF 37:44
83 2 Lennart Svensson  Sommenbygdens SK 38:24 

134 3 Björn Sjöström  Idkerberget-Rämsh.IK 43:33 
140 4 Sören Wilhelmsson  Pålsboda GoIF 44:26

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

109 1 Göte Ivarsson  IF Tivo 40:20
127 2 Birger Forslund  Boo IF 42:17
147 3 Uno Nilsson  Karlslunds IF 45:48
180 4 Valter Falk  Örebro AIK 54:23

M65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

161 1 Torsten Svensson  Sommenbygdens SK 47:38
164 2 Karl-Axel Andersson  Järnvägens IF Hbg 48:01

M70 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

144 1 Sverre Nilsen  Ludvika FFI 45:28
160 2 Gunnar Blomqvist  IF Start 47:22
177 3 Roy Folkesson  Kumla SF 53:29

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

36 1 Marie Söderström  Hässelby SK 35:13
40 2 Ann-Charlotte Carlsson  Filipstads IF 35:33
46 3 Anki Hagberg  Råby-Rekarne FIF 35:51
52 4 Jutta Pedersen  Enhörna IF 36:16
63 5 Marianne Lundberg  Sisu Forshaga 37:05
80 6 Helene Nilsson  IF Start 37:55
96 7 Åsa Erlandsson  IF Göta 39:07



100 8 Therese Lindqvist  IK Akele 39:26
118 9 Isa Eriksson  IK Stål 41:16
120 10 Petra Franzén  Motala AIF 41:35
124 11 Pernilla Molin  Örebro AIK 42:01
125 12 Eva Nyström  Strömnäs GIF 42:08
138 13 Lillemor Högerås-Rikner  Kvismared. IF 43:52
156 14 Tina Terho  IK Westmannia 46:49
171 15 Petra Fridlund  ÖSIF 50:09

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

81 1 Arja Kilpeläinen  Råby-Rekarne FIF 38:02
136 2 Maria Persson  IFK Kristinehamn 43:38 
148 3 Christina Cederlöf  Örebro AIK 45:49

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

73 1 Eva Gustafsson  Sisu Forshaga SK 37:42
95 2 Lubov Pospeshina  IFK Skövde 39:03

111 3 Lena Söderqvist  Råby-Rekane FIF 40:29
137 4 Saga Dahlsberg  IK Westmannia 43:43
175 5 Britt Karlsson  Sköldinge IF 51:15

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

133 1 Ing-Marie Hugosson  Örebro AIK 43:31
135 2 Anita Westling  Idkerberget-Rämsh.IK 43:34
167 3 Brittis Söderlund  Vallentuna FK 48:32

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

41 1 Roger Helmersson  Skagersvik 35:36
67 2 Jonas Johansson  Karlskoga LK 37:14
68 3 Dan Bäck  Vingåker 37:16
69 4 Jonas Öhrn  IF Start 37:18
75 5 Anders Larsson  Kumla 37:45
88 6 Tomas Andersson  Siljansnäs IF 38:40

102 7 Mikael Lundin  Skagersvik 39:30
103 8 Bruno Persson  Örebro AIK 39:41
104 9 Jan Andersson  Gullspång 39:51
105 10 Kjell Roman  Götlunda IF 39:54
106 11 Kenny Wilhelmsson  Örebro AIK 39:56
107 12 Mikael Sander  Hällefors LK 40:13
115 13 Roger Johansson  Lindesberg 40:57
121 14 Ove Karasiak  Åsbro GoIF 41:36
122 15 Christer Ängback  Örebro 41:40
123 16 Fredrick Hammarström - 41:55
128 17 Sven Johansson  SOK Unden 42:26



130 18 Bengt Nilsson  Sköllersta IF 43:19
131 19 Matti Leijon  GIH 43:20
132 20 Bengt Visén  Örebro AIK 43:22
139 21 Ola Ekberg  IF Hagen 44:08
141 22 Kent Andersson  Storådalens SK 44:30
142 23 Tord Blücher  Volvo FK Lindesberg 44:37
143 24 Kjell Persson  Frövi IK 45:21
145 25 Kurt Nilsson  NA-NT Motion 45:33
146 26 Anders Nygren  Motala 45:47
149 27 Thord Linder  Tibro AIK 45:55
150 28 Tommy Johansson  Näckrosbuss 46:03
151 29 Christer Nordahl  Örebro AIK 46:13
152 30 Ulf Carlson  Kumla SF 46:22
153 31 Fredrik Carlsson  Kumla SF 46:23
155 32 Benny Hed  Näckrosbuss 46:40
157 33 Per-Erik Karlfelt  Nora Långlöp 46:50
158 34 Thomas Brehmer  Örebro 47:14
159 35 Olov Sultan  Örebro Polisens IF 47:19
162 36 Anders Göransson  Örebro 47:52
163 37 Göran Linnarsson  SOK Unden 47:59
165 38 Björn Sörman  Wedevågs IF 48:17
166 39 Björn Ahlnäs  Zinkgruvans IF 48:27
169 40 Lars-Gunnar Norrström  Örebro 49:07
170 41 Jan Nylander - 49:53
172 42 Tomas Ring  Hereford RC 50:26
173 43 Hans Lilja - 50:42
176 44 Annica Hessler  JIF 52:13
178 45 Gunnar Gidebäck  RSÖ Aktiv 53:53
179 46 Lars Lundqvist  Järnvägens IF 53:57
181 47 Hans Ericsson  ÖBO 54:31
182 48 Robert Baylis - 55:49
183 49 Bengt Persson - 59:53

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Bjarne Thysell  Ärla IF Män 30:01
2 2 Stefan Hall  Ärla IF Män 32:07
3 3 Anders Berg  Kisa SK Män 32:12
4 1 Leif Markfjärd  Hofors LK M35 32:16
5 2 Staffan Pehrson  IF Hagen M35 32:27
6 4 Magnus Wikeling  IFK Arboga Män 32:32
7 1 Hans Daniels  IK Fryken M40 32:38
8 5 Stefan Nordström  Hofors LK Män 32:43
9 6 Bertil Grelsson  Linköpings GIF Män 32:45

10 3 Per Boström  Råby-Rekarne FIF M35 32:47
11 7 Jan-Olof Stenbäck  IF Göta Män 32:55
12 8 Johan Hagerlund  Åsbro GoIF Män 33:04
13 9 Jarmo Vironen  Råby-Rekarne FIF Män 33:15
14 10 Dan Moberg  IFK Skövde Män 33:17
15 11 Ole Jonsson  Västerås FIK Män 33:23



16 12 Bengt Björklund  IF Start Män 33:26
17 1 Hans Jansson  Kils AIK M45 33:27
18 13 Fredrik Henriksson  Hällefors LK Män 33:29
19 14 Jan Gustafsson  IK Westmannia Män 33:30
20 4 Bengt Likars  IFK Skövde M35 33:35
21 15 Magnus Abrahamsson  IF Göta Män 33:39
22 16 Tomas Eriksson  Enhörna IF Män 33:47
23 2 Sten Lundberg  Linköpings GIF M45 33:52
24 2 Lars-Erik Karlsson  IF Göta M40 34:03
25 3 Tommy Nilsson  Kvarnsvedens GoIF M40 34:15
26 17 Mats Ekström  IF Göta Män 34:19
27 4 Lars Johansson  IF Start M40 34:27
28 18 Mikael Kroon  IF Start Män 34:35
29 19 Henrik Rüffel  Nyköpings BIS Män 34:46
30 5 Arvo Rokka  Örebro AIK M35 34:50
31 20 Roger Pettersson  KLK Män 34:57
32 21 Fredrik Skagervik  IFK Skövde Män 35:03
33 3 Tony Moberg  IFK Skövde M45 35:07
34 1 Sture Axén  IFK Skövde M50 35:12
35 22 Peter Wiker  Hällefors LK Män 35:13
36 1 Marie Söderström  Hässelby SK Kvinnor 35:13
37 23 Göran Fagerström  Brevens IF Män 35:19
38 5 Peter Comet  IFK Nora M40 35:23
39 6 Göran Lundh  IF Start M35 35:28
40 2 Ann-Charlotte Carlsson  Filipstads IF Kvinnor 35:33
41 1 Roger Helmersson  Skagersvik Motion 35:36
42 24 Fredrik Djupström  Glanshammars IF Män 35:38
43 7 Börje Grönlund  Enhörna IF M35 35:43
44 2 Björn-Erik Franzén  FGF Gotland M50 35:44 
45 25 Johan Eriksson  Ludvika FFI Män 35:48
46 3 Anki Hagberg  Råby-Rekarne FIF Kvinnor 35:51
47 26 Roger Classon  KLK Män 35:54
48 4 Christer Larsson  Enhörna IF M45 35:55
49 27 Veli Hakkola  IK Westmannia Män 35:59
50 6 Ulrik Sjölund  Linköpings GIF M40 36:02
51 7 Per-Håkan Persson  IF Göta M40 36:10
52 4 Jutta Pedersen  Enhörna IF Kvinnor 36:16
53 8 Kjell Svensson  Örebro AIK M35 36:19
54 5 Karl-Gustav Axelsson  Karlskoga LK M45 36:27
55 28 Kai Kesti  IK Hakarpspojkarna Män 36:32
56 3 Kjell Franzen  Motala AIF M50 36:33 
57 6 Staffan Sandberg  IFK Kristinehamn M45 36:37
58 4 Kauko Karhula  Hallstahammars SK M50 36:40 
59 7 Anders Grönberg  Karlskoga LK M45 36:42
60 5 Anders Hansson  Råby-Rekarne FIF M50 36:46 
61 8 Lars-Gösta Förare  Råby-Rekarne FIF M40 36:54
62 9 Jan Ermefjäll  Karlslunds IF M40 37:04
63 5 Marianne Lundberg  Sisu Forshaga Kvinnor 37:05
64 29 Jörgen Martinsson  IK Westmannia Män 37:08
65 10 Matti Jokikokko  Motala AIF M40 37:10



66 30 Johan Eklöf  IF Start Män 37:12
67 2 Jonas Johansson  Karlskoga LK Motion 37:14
68 3 Dan Bäck  Vingåker Motion 37:16
69 4 Jonas Öhrn  IF Start Motion 37:18
70 31 Jens Karlsson  IF Hagen Män 37:21
71 8 Lars-Göran Odheim  Karlstad LK M45 37:28
72 11 Jan Bjarnelid  Örebro AIK M40 37:36
73 1 Eva Gustafsson  Sisu Forshaga SK K40 37:42
74 1 Bo Torén  Linköpings GIF M55 37:44
75 5 Anders Larsson  Kumla Motion 37:45
76 9 Arne S Råberg  Råby-Rekarne FIF M45 37:47 
77 9 Allan Bodare  Glanshammars IF M35 37:49
78 32 Tomaz Gustafsson  IFK Nora Män 37:51
79 33 Fredrik Jansson  Ludvika FFI Män 37:52
80 6 Helene Nilsson  IF Start Kvinnor 37:55
81 1 Arja Kilpeläinen  Råby-Rekarne FIF K35 38:02
82 12 Odd Denander  Vilsta IK E-tuna M40 38:20
83 2 Lennart Svensson  Sommenbygdens SK M55 38:24 
84 34 Peter Göransson  Katrineholm Män 38:27
85 35 Torbjörn Dahlqvist  IFK Nora Män 38:28
86 36 Peter Andersson  IF Start Män 38:35
87 13 Hannu Niskanen  SK Trim Virsbo M40 38:39
88 6 Tomas Andersson  Siljansnäs IF Motion 38:40
89 10 Anders Dahlqvist  Brevens IF M35 38:43
90 6 Ehsbiörn Holmquist  IK Akele M50 38:45
91 10 Leif Rysén  Brevens IF M45 38:51 
92 7 Martti Heikki  Fagersta RC M50 38:54
93 14 Per Berglund  IF Göta M40 38:57
94 11 Peter Berglund  Idkerberget-Rämsh.IK M35 39:02
95 2 Lubov Pospeshina  IFK Skövde K40 39:03
96 7 Åsa Erlandsson  IF Göta Kvinnor 39:07
97 8 Leif-E Karlsson  Sköldinge IF M50 39:08 
98 12 Mikael Strussenfelt  Karlskoga LK M35 39:16
99 13 Björn Bylund  IF Hagen M35 39:18

100 8 Therese Lindqvist  IK Akele Kvinnor 39:26
101 11 Per-Mats Carlsson  Sörängens LK M45 39:29 
102 7 Mikael Lundin  Skagersvik Motion 39:30
103 8 Bruno Persson  Örebro AIK Motion 39:41
104 9 Jan Andersson  Gullspång Motion 39:51
105 10 Kjell Roman  Götlunda IF Motion 39:54
106 11 Kenny Wilhelmsson  Örebro AIK Motion 39:56
107 12 Mikael Sander  Hällefors LK Motion 40:13
108 14 Jonko Myyryläinen  Götlunda IF M35 40:15
109 1 Göte Ivarsson  IF Tivo M60 40:20
110 9 Anders Renlund  Strängnäs-Malmby M50 40:22 
111 3 Lena Söderqvist  Råby-Rekane FIF K40 40:29
112 10 Lennart Anderson  Ludvika FFI M50 40:36
113 11 Lars Granstedt  Karlslunds IF M50 40:38 
114 15 Kaj Öberg  Karlskoga LK M40 40:45
115 13 Roger Johansson  Lindesberg Motion 40:57



116 12 Christer Lilja  Brevens IF M45 41:03 
117 13 Lars Allbertson  Kvismaredalens IF M45 41:06 
118 9 Isa Eriksson  IK Stål Kvinnor 41:16
119 15 Pekka Romppainen  IF Hagen M35 41:23
120 10 Petra Franzén  Motala AIF Kvinnor 41:35
121 14 Ove Karasiak  Åsbro GoIF Motion 41:36
122 15 Christer Ängback  Örebro Motion 41:40
123 16 Fredrick Hammarström - Motion 41:55
124 11 Pernilla Molin  Örebro AIK Kvinnor 42:01
125 12 Eva Nyström  Strömnäs GIF Kvinnor 42:08
126 12 Arne Malmqvist  IK Westmannia M50 42:11 
127 2 Birger Forslund  Boo IF M60 42:17
128 17 Sven Johansson  SOK Unden Motion 42:26
129 13 Åke Karlsson  Götlunda IF M50 42:56
130 18 Bengt Nilsson  Sköllersta IF Motion 43:19
131 19 Matti Leijon  GIH Motion 43:20
132 20 Bengt Visén  Örebro AIK Motion 43:22
133 1 Ing-Marie Hugosson  Örebro AIK K45 43:31
134 3 Björn Sjöström  Idkerberget-Rämsh.IK M55 43:33 
135 2 Anita Westling  Idkerberget-Rämsh.IK K45 43:34
136 2 Maria Persson  IFK Kristinehamn K35 43:38 
137 4 Saga Dahlsberg  IK Westmannia K40 43:43
138 13 Lillemor Högerås-Rikner  Kvismared. IF Kvinnor 43:52
139 21 Ola Ekberg  IF Hagen Motion 44:08
140 4 Sören Wilhelmsson  Pålsboda GoIF M55 44:26
141 22 Kent Andersson  Storådalens SK Motion 44:30
142 23 Tord Blücher  Volvo FK Lindesberg Motion 44:37
143 24 Kjell Persson  Frövi IK Motion 45:21
144 1 Sverre Nilsen  Ludvika FFI M70 45:28
145 25 Kurt Nilsson  NA-NT Motion Motion 45:33
146 26 Anders Nygren  Motala Motion 45:47
147 3 Uno Nilsson  Karlslunds IF M60 45:48
148 3 Christina Cederlöf  Örebro AIK K35 45:49
149 27 Thord Linder  Tibro AIK Motion 45:55
150 28 Tommy Johansson  Näckrosbuss Motion 46:03
151 29 Christer Nordahl  Örebro AIK Motion 46:13
152 30 Ulf Carlson  Kumla SF Motion 46:22
153 31 Fredrik Carlsson  Kumla SF Motion 46:23
154 14 Jennart Javelius - M45 46:39
155 32 Benny Hed  Näckrosbuss Motion 46:40
156 14 Tina Terho  IK Westmannia Kvinnor 46:49
157 33 Per-Erik Karlfelt  Nora Långlöp Motion 46:50
158 34 Thomas Brehmer  Örebro Motion 47:14
159 35 Olov Sultan  Örebro Polisens IF Motion 47:19
160 2 Gunnar Blomqvist  IF Start M70 47:22
161 1 Torsten Svensson  Sommenbygdens SK M65 47:38
162 36 Anders Göransson  Örebro Motion 47:52
163 37 Göran Linnarsson  SOK Unden Motion 47:59
164 2 Karl-Axel Andersson  Järnvägens IF Hbg M65 48:01
165 38 Björn Sörman  Wedevågs IF Motion 48:17



166 39 Björn Ahlnäs  Zinkgruvans IF Motion 48:27
167 3 Brittis Söderlund  Vallentuna FK K45 48:32
168 14 Raimo Vähänen  Karlslunds IF M50 48:33
169 40 Lars-Gunnar Norrström  Örebro Motion 49:07
170 41 Jan Nylander - Motion 49:53
171 15 Petra Fridlund  ÖSIF Kvinnor 50:09
172 42 Tomas Ring  Hereford RC Motion 50:26
173 43 Hans Lilja - Motion 50:42
174 16 Stefan Folebäck  Örebro M40 51:00
175 5 Britt Karlsson  Sköldinge IF K40 51:15
176 44 Annica Hessler  JIF Motion 52:13
177 3 Roy Folkesson  Kumla SF M70 53:29
178 45 Gunnar Gidebäck  RSÖ Aktiv Motion 53:53
179 46 Lars Lundqvist  Järnvägens IF Motion 53:57
180 4 Valter Falk  Örebro AIK M60 54:23
181 47 Hans Ericsson  ÖBO Motion 54:31
182 48 Robert Baylis - Motion 55:49
183 49 Bengt Persson - Motion 59:53

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

2 1 Henrik Nyström  Västerås FIK 16:41
5 2 Thomas Andersson  Storådalens SK 17:19
7 3 Albert Mollén  UK Sprint 17:32
8 4 Andreas Larsson  IF Spartacus 17:43

19 5 Markus Karlsson  Sköldinge IF 20:01
27 6 Matthias Wiktorsson  Laxå OK 21:26
33 7 Tommy Morell-Persson  Storådalens SK 22:50
39 8 Kenneth Åkesson  Örebro Dövas IF 23:32
52 9 Joakim Johansson  Laxå OK 25:55

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

41 1 Johanna Kaikkonen  IF Göta 23:48

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Andreas Karlsson  Ärla IF 15:39
3 2 Ulf Hallmén  Hagaby GOIF 16:59
4 3 Magnus Johansson  IF Start 17:13
6 4 Tero Heiki  Västerås FIK 17:28
9 5 Johan Haglund  KFUM Örebro 17:43

10 6 Stefan Östlund  Kvismaredalens IF 18:13
11 7 Karl Mollén  OK Denseln 18:33
12 8 Göran Ekenberg  Wasa Försäkring 18:35
13 9 Peter Ström  Kumla SF 18:51
14 10 Ted Dahlgren  Hällefors LK 19:19
15 11 Bengt Carlsson  Hällefors LK 19:21
16 12 Peter Wiktorsson  Laxå OK 19:26



17 13 Johan Broo  Karlstad 19:44
18 14 Thomas Stenius  Vretstorps IF 19:59
20 15 Yodit Wolday  IF Start 20:29
21 16 Lars Eriksson - 20:43
22 17 Sven-Olof Dahlgren  Hällefors LK 20:49
23 18 Maria Bang  Örebro AIK 20:53
24 19 Eva-Marie Eriksson  Brevens IF 21:00
25 20 Jan Myrtorp  Kennel Cumbria 21:02
26 21 Lauri Salo  Kumla SF 21:14
28 22 Lars-Göran Westberg  Karlskoga LK 21:45
29 23 Henrik Andersson  IFK Arboga 21:47
30 24 Anders Wilhelmsson  Pålsboda GoIF 22:14
31 25 Maria Gustavsson  Kvismaredalens IF 22:31
32 26 Bernt Eriksson  Brevens IF 22:37
34 27 Kristian Lampo  Västerås FIK 22:55
35 28 Urpo Salo  Örebro 23:06
36 29 Göran Attoff  Örebro AIK 23:10
37 30 Jessica Jansson  Hällefors LK 23:24
38 31 Tommy Haglund  KFUM Örebro 23:31
40 32 Sven-Erik Olofsson  Hällefors LK 23:34
42 33 Kauko Kaikkonen  IF Göta 23:49
43 34 Stig Fridhamre  IFK Nora LL 23:54
44 35 Agne Björk  Pålsboda GoIF 24:09
45 36 Anneli Söderlund  Vallentuna FK 24:14
46 37 Mats Johanson  Pemax Laxå 24:23
47 38 Gustaf Javelius - 24:55
48 39 Nann Persson  Hällefors LK 25:26
49 40 Kristine Fridhamre  IFK Nora LL 25:38
50 41 Margareta Ahlin  Sköllersta 25:40
51 42 Elisabeth Olsson  Brevens IF 25:49
53 43 Johan Javelius - 26:28
54 44 Reino Eriksson  Karlskoga LK 26:31
55 45 Monica Ahlnäs  Zinkgruvans IF 26:38
56 46 Eva Rysén  Brevens IF 26:44
57 47 Reine Larsson - 28:18
58 48 Catharina Wahlstedt  LIF-stilen 29:01
59 49 Lena Johansson  Örebro 29:07
60 50 Lars Andersson  Eskilstuna 29:33
61 51 Mattias Forsberg  Bråtens IK 29:44
62 52 Donna Bachman  Örebro 32:27
63 53 Ingmar Alfredsson  TEAM Printing 32:32
64 54 Michael Forsberg  Bråtens IK 35:56
65 55 Carina Ehrnström  Bofors Fritid 37:03
66 56 Anita Forsberg  Bråtens IK 40:02

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Andreas Karlsson  Ärla IF Motion 15:39
2 1 Henrik Nyström  Västerås FIK P16 16:41
3 2 Ulf Hallmén  Hagaby GOIF Motion 16:59



4 3 Magnus Johansson  IF Start Motion 17:13
5 2 Thomas Andersson  Storådalens SK P16 17:19
6 4 Tero Heiki  Västerås FIK Motion 17:28
7 3 Albert Mollén  UK Sprint P16 17:32
8 4 Andreas Larsson  IF Spartacus P16 17:43
9 5 Johan Haglund  KFUM Örebro Motion 17:43

10 6 Stefan Östlund  Kvismaredalens IF Motion 18:13
11 7 Karl Mollén  OK Denseln Motion 18:33
12 8 Göran Ekenberg  Wasa Försäkring Motion 18:35
13 9 Peter Ström  Kumla SF Motion 18:51
14 10 Ted Dahlgren  Hällefors LK Motion 19:19
15 11 Bengt Carlsson  Hällefors LK Motion 19:21
16 12 Peter Wiktorsson  Laxå OK Motion 19:26
17 13 Johan Broo  Karlstad Motion 19:44
18 14 Thomas Stenius  Vretstorps IF Motion 19:59
19 5 Markus Karlsson  Sköldinge IF P16 20:01
20 15 Yodit Wolday  IF Start Motion 20:29
21 16 Lars Eriksson - Motion 20:43
22 17 Sven-Olof Dahlgren  Hällefors LK Motion 20:49
23 18 Maria Bang  Örebro AIK Motion 20:53
24 19 Eva-Marie Eriksson  Brevens IF Motion 21:00
25 20 Jan Myrtorp  Kennel Cumbria Motion 21:02
26 21 Lauri Salo  Kumla SF Motion 21:14
27 6 Matthias Wiktorsson  Laxå OK P16 21:26
28 22 Lars-Göran Westberg  Karlskoga LK Motion 21:45
29 23 Henrik Andersson  IFK Arboga Motion 21:47
30 24 Anders Wilhelmsson  Pålsboda GoIF Motion 22:14
31 25 Maria Gustavsson  Kvismaredalens IF Motion 22:31
32 26 Bernt Eriksson  Brevens IF Motion 22:37
33 7 Tommy Morell-Persson  Storådalens SK P16 22:50
34 27 Kristian Lampo  Västerås FIK Motion 22:55
35 28 Urpo Salo  Örebro Motion 23:06
36 29 Göran Attoff  Örebro AIK Motion 23:10
37 30 Jessica Jansson  Hällefors LK Motion 23:24
38 31 Tommy Haglund  KFUM Örebro Motion 23:31
39 8 Kenneth Åkesson  Örebro Dövas IF P16 23:32
40 32 Sven-Erik Olofsson  Hällefors LK Motion 23:34
41 1 Johanna Kaikkonen  IF Göta F16 23:48
42 33 Kauko Kaikkonen  IF Göta Motion 23:49
43 34 Stig Fridhamre  IFK Nora LL Motion 23:54
44 35 Agne Björk  Pålsboda GoIF Motion 24:09
45 36 Anneli Söderlund  Vallentuna FK Motion 24:14
46 37 Mats Johanson  Pemax Laxå Motion 24:23
47 38 Gustaf Javelius - Motion 24:55
48 39 Nann Persson  Hällefors LK Motion 25:26
49 40 Kristine Fridhamre  IFK Nora LL Motion 25:38
50 41 Margareta Ahlin  Sköllersta Motion 25:40
51 42 Elisabeth Olsson  Brevens IF Motion 25:49
52 9 Joakim Johansson  Laxå OK P16 25:55
53 43 Johan Javelius - Motion 26:28



54 44 Reino Eriksson  Karlskoga LK Motion 26:31
55 45 Monica Ahlnäs  Zinkgruvans IF Motion 26:38
56 46 Eva Rysén  Brevens IF Motion 26:44
57 47 Reine Larsson - Motion 28:18
58 48 Catharina Wahlstedt  LIF-stilen Motion 29:01
59 49 Lena Johansson  Örebro Motion 29:07
60 50 Lars Andersson  Eskilstuna Motion 29:33
61 51 Mattias Forsberg  Bråtens IK Motion 29:44
62 52 Donna Bachman  Örebro Motion 32:27
63 53 Ingmar Alfredsson  TEAM Printing Motion 32:32
64 54 Michael Forsberg  Bråtens IK Motion 35:56
65 55 Carina Ehrnström  Bofors Fritid Motion 37:03
66 56 Anita Forsberg  Bråtens IK Motion 40:02
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